The pro forma consolidated financial statements may not be indicative
of the financial position or results of operations that would have actually
occurred had the transaction been consummated during the period or as of the
date indicated. This pro forma financial information is also not intended to be
an indication of the financial position or results of operations that may be
attained in the future. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should
be read in conjunction with Huntington's historical financial statements.

   F-1

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 8-K

3

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   At December 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)

   Florida   Related   Huntington
(in thousands of dollars)   Huntington   Operations   Transactions   Pro Forma
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash and due from banks   $  1,138,366   $   (28,091)   $  1,110,275
Total investment securities   2,861,901   --   2,861,901
Loans, net of allowance for loan losses   21,191,301   (2,794,781)   18,396,520
Other assets   3,308,591   (86,262)   $   (506,029)   2,716,300
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Assets   $ 28,500,159   $ (2,909,134)   $   (506,029)   $ 25,084,996
========================================================================================================================

Total deposits   $ 20,187,304   $ (4,789,741)   $ 15,397,563
Total borrowings   4,995,258   --   4,995,258
Additional funding   --   1,881,580   $   (718,461)   1,163,119
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   901,157   (973)   147,316   1,047,500
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Liabilities   26,083,719   (2,909,134)   (571,145)   22,603,440
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Shareholders' Equity   2,416,440   --   65,116   2,481,556
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $ 28,500,159   $ (2,909,134)   $   (506,029)   $ 25,084,996
========================================================================================================================

   The balance sheet column entitled Florida Operations represents the
specific assets and liabilities sold, primarily $2.8 billion of net loans and
$4.8 billion of total deposits, if the sale had occurred on December 31, 2001.
Because the Florida operation was a net funds provider to Huntington, that
column also includes $1.9 billion of additional funding needed by Huntington,
prior to receipt of the deposit premium, to replace funds being provided by
Florida. The balance sheet column entitled Related Transactions reflects the
$506.0 million write-off of intangible assets, the $718.5 million premium (15%)
received on deposits sold, the $147.3 million estimated income taxes and other
accrued expenses and the $65.1 million estimated after-tax gain on the sale.

   F-2

   HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORPORATED
   Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement
   For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2001
   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 8-K

4

   Florida   Related   Huntington
(in thousands of dollars)   Huntington   Operations   Transactions   Pro Forma
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net interest income   $ 996,182   $(108,522)   $ 26,152   $ 913,812
Provision for loan losses   308,793   (15,120)   ---   293,673
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER
   PROVISION FOR LOAN LOSSES   687,389   (93,402)   26,152   620,139
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Non-interest income   509,480   (76,149)   ---   433,331
Non-interest expense   1,023,587   (130,671)   (29,267)   863,649
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   173,282   (38,880)   55,419   189,821
Income taxes   (5,239)   (13,316)   17,165   (1,390)
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   NET INCOME   $ 178,521   $(25,564)   $ 38,254   $ 191,211
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NET INCOME PER COMMON
   SHARE -- DILUTED   $0.71   ($0.10)   $0.15   $0.76
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OPERATING NET INCOME (1)   $ 293,522   $(25,564)   $ 38,254   $ 306,212
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
OPERATING NET INCOME PER COMMON
   SHARE -- DILUTED (1)   $1.17   ($0.10)   $0.15   $1.22
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(1)  Excludes restructuring and special charges.

   The income statement column entitled Florida Operations includes all
direct revenue and expenses for Florida for the year ended December 31, 2001,
and any indirect revenue and expenses that management expects will cease with
the sale. In addition, net interest income in that column includes a funding
credit of $68.5 million related to the $1.9 billion of funding that Florida
provided to Huntington. That funding credit is based on the average one-year